OP \$515.00 7380604

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610740

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/24/2020	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angus Chemical Company
Street Address:	1500 East Lake Cook Road
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73806041	AB	
Serial Number:	72162417	AEPD	
Serial Number:	71690366	ALKATERGE	
Serial Number:	73291401	AMINE CS-1135	
Serial Number:	74330996	AMP-95	
Serial Number:	74330997	AMP-REGULAR	
Serial Number:	78380744	AMP-ULTRA	
Serial Number:	73377811	ANGUS	
Serial Number:	78213190	AVANTANE	
Serial Number:	74610832	CHAINGUARD	
Serial Number:	74392518	CORRGUARD	
Serial Number:	78231153	FLEXITANE	
Serial Number:	77210500	GASATANE	
Serial Number:	74610833	HYDROGUARD	
Serial Number:	78213393	NIKANE	
Serial Number:	78912040	NITROBOOST	
Serial Number:	73466044	NITROGUARD	
Serial Number:	72121542	TRIS AMINO	
Serial Number:	73026633	ZOLDINE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0241

900582080

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78655786	ZOLDINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Angus - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (R 5451 F 0527) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Angus - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (R 5451 F 0527) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Angus - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (R 5451 F 0527) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Angus - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (R 5451 F 0527) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Angus - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (R 5451 F 0527) [Executed]#page5.tif source=Angus - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (R 5451 F 0527) [Executed]#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of November 24, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2015, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5451/0527;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby finally and irrevocably releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns all such right, title and interest in such Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. Governing Law. This Release and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder and all claims and controversies arising out of the subject matter hereof whether sounding in contract law, tort law or otherwise shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law provisions that would result in the application of any other law.

6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile transmission or electronic PDF delivery shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By:

Name: James Shender

Title: Executive Director

REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0245

GRANTOR:

ANGUS CHEMICAL COMPANY

Name:

John C. Sills

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS:

Reel 5451 / Frame 0527

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	Angus Chemical Company	AB	73806041	06/12/1989	1618234	10/23/1990
2.	Angus Chemical Company	AEPD	72162417	02/11/1963	0779689	11/10/1964
3.	Angus Chemical Company	ALKATERGE	71690366	06/28/1955	0627199	05/22/1956
4.	Angus Chemical Company	AMINE CS-1135	73291401	12/29/1980	1246126	07/26/1983
5.	Angus Chemical Company	AMP-95	74330996	11/12/1992	1848880	08/09/1994
6.	Angus Chemical Company	AMP-REGULAR	74330997	11/12/1992	1848881	08/09/1994
7.	Angus Chemical Company	AMP-ULTRA	78380744	03/09/2004	3016287	11/15/2005
8.	Angus Chemical Company	ANGUS & Design	73377811	08/02/1982	1278482	05/22/1984
9.	Angus Chemical Company	AVANTANE	78213190	02/11/2003	3032796	12/20/2005
10.	Angus Chemical Company	CHAINGUARD	74610832	12/13/1994	2018239	11/19/1996
11.	Angus Chemical Company	CORRGUARD	74392518	05/19/1993	2032441	01/21/1997
12.	Angus Chemical Company	FLEXITANE	78231153	03/28/2003	2973131	07/19/2005
13.	Angus Chemical Company	GASATANE	77210500	06/20/2007	3446291	06/10/2008
14.	Angus Chemical Company	HYDROGUARD	74610833	12/13/1994	2101823	09/30/1997
15.	Angus Chemical Company	NIKANE	78213393	02/11/2003	2925865	02/08/2005
16.	Angus Chemical Company	NITROBOOST	78912040	06/20/2006	3218092	03/13/2007
17.	Angus Chemical Company	NITROGUARD	73466044	02/16/1984	1311924	01/01/1985
18.	Angus Chemical Company	TRIS AMINO	72121542	06/07/1961	0729324	04/03/1962
19.	Angus Chemical Company	ZOLDINE	73026633	07/12/1974	1025533	11/25/1975
20.	Angus Chemical Company	ZOLDINE	78655786	06/22/2005	3238231	05/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 11/24/2020